Gelman Sciences, Inc. Data as Reported by Pall Life Sciences

Aquifer
EXTRACTION WELLS

Well

HZ-5-05-03-04-09:14

LB-1-05-03-04-06:32

LB-2-05-03-04-06:34

PW-1-05-03-04-10:09

TW-1-05-03-04-09:48

DOLPH-05-03-04-08:30

TW-3-05-03-04-09:46

TW-5-05-03-04-08:50
TW-5-05-14-04-07:50

TW-6-05-03-04-10:11

TW-8-05-03-04-10:41

TW-9-05-03-04-09:20

TW-10-05-03-04-09:55

TW-11-05-03-04-08:45

TW-12-05-03-04-08:35

TW-13-05-03-04-10:22

TW-14-05-03-04-09:36

Date

Sampled
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04

05/03/04
05/14/04

05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04
05/03/04

05/03/04

Date

Received

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04
05/14/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

05/03/04

Date

Analyzed
05/27/04
05/24/04
05/26/04
05/27/04
05/24/04
05/24/04
05/24/04

05/26/04
05/26/04

05/27/04
05/26/04
05/27/04
05/28/04
05/26/04
05/18/04
05/26/04

05/26/04

Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane

Limit

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

1.0

Lab

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

PLS

Results (ppb) Comments

1690
360
870

2240
370
190
350

1240
1040

1950
1010
2040
8140
630
83
470

530



Date Date Date Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane
Aquifer Well Sampled Received Analyzed Limit Lab Results (ppb) Comments
TEMPORARY EXTRACTION WELLS

MW-50-05-03-04-10:37 05/03/04 05/03/04 05/24/04 1.0 PLS 260
MW-58s-05-03-04-10:35 05/03/04 05/03/04 05/26/04 1.0 PLS 480
SW-COMB-05-03-04-10:06 05/03/04 05/03/04 05/26/04 1.0 PLS 720
GREEN POND
Green Pond-05-20-04-14:04 05/20/04 05/20/04 05/20/04 1.0 PLS nd
RED POND
Red Pond-05-03-04-07:10 05/03/04 05/03/04 05/27/04 1.0 PLS 1300
Red Pond-05-10-04-07:46 05/10/04 05/10/04 05/27/04 1.0 PLS 1220
Red Pond-05-17-04-06:50 05/17/04 05/17/04 05/17/04 1.0 PLS 1570
Red Pond-05-17-04-11:22 05/17/04 05/17/04 05/17/04 1.0 PLS 840 During pond cleaning
Red Pond-05-17-04-14:40 05/17/04 05/17/04 05/17/04 1.0 PLS 270 During pond cleaning
Red Pond-05-18-04-06:20 05/18/04 05/18/04 05/18/04 1.0 PLS nd During pond cleaning
Red Pond-05-24-04-07:30 05/24/04 05/24/04 05/28/04 1.0 PLS 1170
Red Pond-05-31-04-10:25 05/31/04 05/31/04 06/01/04 1.0 PLS 1230
OUTFALLOO1
OUTFALL-05-03-04-07:03 05/03/04 05/03/04 05/04/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-04-04-07:30 05/04/04 05/04/04 05/04/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-05-04-07:35 05/05/04 05/05/04 05/05/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-06-04-06:30 05/06/04 05/06/04 05/06/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-07-04-07:21 05/07/04 05/09/04 05/07/04 1.0 PLS 1
OUTFALL-05-10-04-07:38 05/10/04 05/10/04 05/10/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-11-04-06:54 05/11/04 05/11/04 05/11/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-12-04-06:40 05/12/04 05/12/04 05/12/04 1.0 PLS 5
OUTFALL-05-13-04-07:30 05/13/04 05/13/04 05/14/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-14-04-07:37 05/14/04 05/14/04 05/14/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-17-04-06:42 05/17/04 05/17/04 05/17/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-20-04-17:51 05/20/04 05/20/04 05/20/04 1.0 PLS 1
OUTFALL-05-21-04-08:22 05/21/04 05/21/04 05/24/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-24-04-07:23 05/24/04 05/24/04 05/24/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-25-04-07:15 05/25/04 05/25/04 05/26/04 1.0 PLS nd
OUTFALL-05-26-04-08:14 05/26/04 05/26/04 05/26/04 1.0 PLS nd

OUTFALL-05-27-04-06:50 05/27/04 05/27/04 05/27/04 1.0 PLS nd



Aquifer

OUTFALLOO01-BYPASS

C3

DO

D2

Well
OUTFALL-05-28-04-07:15
OUTFALL-05-31-04-10:20

OUTFALL-BYPASS-05-18-04-10:15

MW-20-05-07-04-15:09
MW-23-05-10-04-13:25
MW-24-05-12-04-11:40
MW-39s-05-05-04-10:29

MW-21-05-07-04-14:44
MW-53i-05-11-04-13:32
A2 Cleaning Supply-05-11-04-13:48
MW-59s-05-07-04-13:20

MW-4d-05-06-04-17:20
MW-11d-05-03-04-09:08
MW-39d-05-05-04-09:50
MW-47s-05-07-04-11:42
MW-47d-05-11-04-11:55
MW-KZ-1-05-10-04-09:30

544 Allison-05-04-04-13:33

430 Barber East-05-04-04-09:23
430 Barber West-05-04-04-09:53
435 Barber-05-11-04-12:15

476 Barber-05-06-04-11:52
MW-400 Clarendon-05-04-04-11:03
440 Clarendon-05-04-04-11:21

456 Clarendon-05-07-04-09:54
2805 Dexter Rd-05-07-04-15:32
2819 Dexter Rd-05-06-04-11:22
3225 Dexter Rd-05-04-04-15:48
3249 Dexter Rd-05-04-04-15:59
359 Pinewood-05-19-04-20:12

373 Pinewood Shallow-05-07-04-09:10

MW-59d-05-07-04-14:00
MW-64-05-03-04-15:10

Date

Sampled
05/28/04
05/31/04

05/18/04

05/07/04
05/10/04
05/12/04
05/05/04

05/07/04
05/11/04
05/11/04
05/07/04

05/06/04
05/03/04
05/05/04
05/07/04
05/11/04
05/10/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
05/11/04
05/06/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
05/07/04
05/07/04
05/06/04
05/04/04
05/04/04
05/19/04
05/07/04

05/07/04
05/03/04

Date

Received
05/28/04
05/31/04

05/18/04

05/10/04
05/11/04
05/13/04
05/06/04

05/10/04
05/12/04
05/12/04
05/10/04

05/07/04
05/03/04
05/06/04
05/10/04
05/12/04
05/11/04
05/05/04
05/05/04
05/05/04
05/12/04
05/07/04
05/05/04
05/05/04
05/10/04
05/10/04
05/07/04
05/05/04
05/05/04
05/20/04
05/10/04

05/10/04
05/04/04

Date

Analyzed
05/27/04
06/01/04

05/18/04

05/18/04
05/24/04
05/26/04
05/24/04

05/18/04
05/18/04
05/24/04
05/18/04

05/26/04
05/24/04
05/24/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/24/04
05/24/04
05/24/04
05/26/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/24/04
05/27/04

05/18/04
05/26/04

Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane

Limit
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0

Lab
PLS
PLS

PLS

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS

Results (ppb) Comments
nd
nd

nd

nd
280
1590
230

nd
61
160
nd

1010
490
370

nd
nd
nd
nd
18
57
44
nd
nd
150
420
240
440
nd
nd
40
2080

nd
300



Aquifer

Marshy

not determined

SW

X-None

Well
MW-725-05-05-04-15:17
MW-72d-05-05-04-16:01
MW-88-05-05-04-11:43
TW-15-05-11-04-10:37

373 Pinewood Deep-05-07-04-09:18

AMW-1-05-12-04-11:10
AMW-2-05-10-04-13:45
MOW-1-05-10-04-14:06
NMW-1s-05-13-04-16:05
NMW-1d-05-12-04-16:16
NMW-2s-05-13-04-16:25
NMW-2d-05-13-04-16:40
NMW-3s-05-12-04-15:32
NMW-3d-05-12-04-15:48
PMW-1-05-14-04-16:00
PMW-2-05-14-04-15:45
PMW-3-05-12-04-10:40
PMW-4-05-14-04-15:14
SW-1M-05-13-04-17:20
SW-2M-05-13-04-17:32
SW-3M-05-13-04-17:55

441 Parkwood-05-06-04-12:55

MW-48-05-06-04-16:27
MW-57-05-06-04-13:40

531 Burwood-05-20-04-14:04

Date
Sampled

05/05/04
05/05/04
05/05/04
05/11/04
05/07/04

05/12/04
05/10/04
05/10/04
05/13/04
05/12/04
05/13/04
05/13/04
05/12/04
05/12/04
05/14/04
05/14/04
05/12/04
05/14/04
05/13/04
05/13/04
05/13/04

05/06/04

05/06/04
05/06/04

05/20/04

Date
Received

05/06/04
05/06/04
05/06/04
05/12/04
05/10/04

05/13/04
05/11/04
05/11/04
05/14/04
05/13/04
05/14/04
05/14/04
05/13/04
05/13/04
05/17/04
05/17/04
05/13/04
05/17/04
05/14/04
05/14/04
05/14/04

05/07/04

05/07/04
05/07/04

05/20/04

Date

Analyzed
05/24/04
05/28/04
05/26/04
05/18/04
05/18/04

05/26/04
05/24/04
05/26/04
05/26/04
05/26/04
05/28/04
05/26/04
05/26/04
05/26/04
05/24/04
05/27/04
05/28/04
05/26/04
05/18/04
05/18/04
05/18/04

05/18/04

05/18/04
05/18/04

05/20/04

Reporting Reporting 1,4-Dioxane

Limit
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0
1.0

1.0

1.0
1.0

1.0

Lab
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS
PLS

PLS

PLS
PLS

PLS

Results (ppb) Comments
120
2970
1060
69
nd

270
230
1160
1830
930
3860
960
210
1490
240
3570
13925
630
nd
nd
nd

23

113
nd

nd



